FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 PH: (850) 668-4318 FX: (850) 668-3398

L01000011659

DATE:

07-17-01

ACCOUNT NO:

FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION:

ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

NAME: SK8 USA, LLC

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

PLEASE RETURN A CERTIFIED COPY

CK #2724 ATTACHED: \$155.00

DEFINITION STATES
DEVISEDED TO AN II: 36
2001 JUL 17 AM II: 36
TO ACKNOWLEDGE
SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

700004491127010 -077707-01077-010 ****155.00 ****150.00

700004481127---4 -07/17/01--01077--010 ****155.00 ****155.00

MADI

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

for

SK8 USA, LLC

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT there is hereby organized a Limited Liability Company under and by virtue of S. 608.407, Florida Statutes, the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: SK8 USA, LLC.

SECOND: The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is to engage in any

activity within the purposes for which Limited Liability Companies may be formed

pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The initial address of the registered agent's office of this Corporation is 1333 N.

Duval Street, Tallahassee, FL 32303. The name and address of the registered agent of this Corporation is Marc M. Scola c/o Executive Corporation t/a

Executive Corporation and Trademark Services, Inc.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Marc M. Scola, Registered Agent

Executive Corporation and Trademark Services, Inc.

FOURTH: The Limited Liability Company shall have at least one member.

FIFTH: The duration of the Limited Liability Company is perpetual.

SIXTH: The management of the Limited Liability Company is reserved to its members.

Member:

Denise A. Rodrigues 7200 N.W. 2nd Avenue, #29, Boca Raton, FL 33487

SEVENTH: The principle place of business and mailing address of the Limited Liability

Company is: 7200 N.W. 2nd Avenue, #29, Boca Raton, FL 33487

EIGHTH: The effective date of the Limited Liability Company shall be the date of filing

with the Secretary of State.

NINTH:

The name and address of the incorporator/organizer is Executive Corporation and Trademark Services, Inc., 61 Mallard Drive, P.O. Box 221, Allamuchy, New Jersey 07820.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has been authorized to sign this Article of Organization this 13th day of July, 2001.

Marc M. Scola, Vice President Incorporator/Organizer

Executive Corporation

P.O. Box 254 7 Kobert Avenue Budd Lake, NJ 07828

> AND FILED OI JUL 17 PM12: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE